ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE YEAR 2025

ACTIVITIES MARCH 2025 SEMESTER . JULY 2025 SEMESTER  NOVEMBER 2025 SEMESTER

UG \ CFS \

1st Half 10 March 2025 - 30 March 2025 14 July 2025 - 24 August 2025 10 November 2025 - 21 December 2025
st Ha (3 weeks) (6 weeks) (6 weeks)
Mid S ter B K 31 March 2025 - 6 April 2025 25 August 2025 - 1 September 2025 22 December 2025 - 28 December 2025
Id SEmester brea (1 week) (1 week) (1 week)
2nd Half 7 April 2%25' 13 June 7 April 2025 - 8 June 2025 2 September 2025 - 10 October 2025 29 December 2025 - 6 February 2026
n = (10 weeks) (9 weeks) (6 weeks) (6 weeks)
S 14 June 2%255' 22June | g jine 2025 - 15 June 2025 11 October 2025 - 19 October 2025 7 February 2026 - 15 February 2026
fhaf Exam (1 week) (1 week) (1 week) (1 week)
S Holid 23 June 22002255_ 13 July 16 June 2025 - 13 July 2025 20 October 2025 - 9 November 2025 16 February 2026 - 8 March 2026
ODEEEEL eI (3 weeks) (4 weeks) (3 weeks) (3 weeks)
Registration Date 01 March 2025 05 July 2025 01 November 2025
PTPTN Deadline 28 February & 30 March 2025 _ 30 June & 30 July 2025 30 °°t°be’28623’5° November

AAC Meeting No. 11/24(125) held on 14 November 2024/ OSM No. 11/24(265) held on 22 November 2024.

Important Notes
: The University reserves the right to amend the Academic Calendar as it deems fit.
: Early replacement classes needed for all week end classes in week 12 due to final examination arrangement
. All classes will automatically be cancelled if it falls on a public holiday. Kindly note that replacement classes may need to be arranged, as deemed
appropriate to ensure adequate learning is not compromised

Public Holidays:

March 2025 Semester July 2025 Semester November 2025 Semester
Nuzul Al Quran 18 March 2025 Tuesday Sarawak Day 22 July 2025 Tuesday **Christmas Eve 24 D2eoczefr)nber Wednesday
Hari Raya Aidil 31 March & 1 April 31 August & 1 Sunday & . 25 December
Fitri 2025 Monday & Tuesday Merdeka Day September 2025 Monday Christmas Day 2025 Thursday
**Good Friday 18 April 2025 Friday Maulidur Rasul 5 September 2025 Friday New Year 2026 01 January 2026 Thursday
. 16 September .
Labour day 01 May 2025 Thursday Malaysia Day 2025 Tuesday Federal Territory Day 1 -2 February Sunday &
* * 7
Wesak Day 12 May 2025 Monday SabBaif;t(;Z!f/rnor s 04 October 2025 Saturday Thaipusam 2026 Monday
**Harvest . **Sarawak Governor’s . 17 - 18 February Tuesday &
Festival 30 May - 31 May 2025 Friday - Saturday Birthday 11 October 2025 Saturday Chinese New Year 2026 Wednesday
**Hari Gawai 01 June - 02 June 2025 Sunday - Monday Deepavali 20 October 2025 Monday
Agong’s Birthday 02 June 2025 Monday
Hari Raya Haji 7 June 2025 Saturday
Awal Muharram 27 June 2025 Friday

** Public holiday for Sabah and Sarawak only. The information on the national & state public holiday in Malaysia may vary from state to state.



